



BID TABULATION: BIDS RECEIVED - TUES., NOV. 23, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$129,500.00
Village of Leipsic, Ohio
Ruhe Park
PDG Project No. 172000 00196

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
 101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300
 Defiance, Ohio 43512

Ward Construction Co.
 385 Oak Street
 Leipsic, OH 45856

Rupp Rosebrock
 7464 US Route 24
 Liberty Center, OH 43532

Geddis Paving & Exc.
 1019 Wamba Avenue
 Toledo, OH 43607

Schimmoeiler Construction
 452 West Main Street
 Kalida, OH 45853

| Item | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
|--|---|--------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| 1 | ODOT 203 Excavation | 227 c.y. | \$ 22.00 | \$ 4,994.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 8,626.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 13,166.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 28,375.00 |
| 2 | ODOT 204 Subgrade Compaction | 1,050 s.y. | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 3 | ODOT 304 Aggregate Base | 152 c.y. | \$ 56.00 | \$ 8,512.00 | \$ 58.50 | \$ 8,892.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 8,512.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 10,640.00 |
| 4 | ODOT 441 Asphalt Intermediate Course - 2 1/2" | 48 c.y. | \$ 230.00 | \$ 11,040.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 11,040.00 | \$ 214.00 | \$ 10,272.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 11,040.00 |
| 5 | ODOT 441 Asphalt Surface Course - 1 1/2" | 29 c.y. | \$ 280.00 | \$ 8,120.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 8,120.00 | \$ 232.00 | \$ 6,728.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 8,120.00 |
| 6 | ODOT 608 Sidewalk (6") | 320 s.f. | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,560.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 7.48 | \$ 2,393.60 |
| 7 | ODOT 608 Sidewalk (4") | 2,200 s.f. | \$ 6.25 | \$ 13,750.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 6.06 | \$ 13,332.00 |
| 8 | ODOT 609 Curb | 190 l.f. | \$ 22.00 | \$ 4,180.00 | \$ 28.50 | \$ 5,415.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 6,840.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 10,640.00 |
| 9 | ODOT 640 Pavement Markings | 1 lump sum | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 5,490.00 | \$ 5,490.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 10 | ADA Parking Signs | 1 each | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 460.00 |
| 11 | Parking Bumpers | 13 each | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 1,690.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 897.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,040.00 |
| 12 | Seeding and Mulching with topsoil | 1 lump sum | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,270.00 | \$ 1,270.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 13 | Construction Video | 1 lump sum | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 14 | Construction Staking | 1 lump sum | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 15 | ODNR Sign | 1 each | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 730.00 | \$ 730.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 16 | Stage Foundation / Slab | 1 lump sum | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 13,540.00 | \$ 13,540.00 | \$ 32,250.00 | \$ 32,250.00 | \$ 25,546.00 | \$ 25,546.00 |
| 17 | Item 407 Tack Coat | 70 gal. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 210.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | \$ 89,316.00 | | \$ 90,113.00 | | \$ 109,810.00 | | \$ 122,446.60 |
| Type of Guarantee | | | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond | | Bid Bond |
| Alt. Bid #1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| A1-1 | Prefabricated Band Shelter, Installation & General Conditions | 1 lump sum | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 52,600.00 | \$ 52,600.00 |
| A1-2 | Electrical | 1 lump sum | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 12,816.00 | \$ 12,816.00 | \$ 13,516.00 | \$ 13,516.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| Total Alternate #1 | | | | \$ 66,000.00 | | \$ 63,816.00 | | \$ 67,516.00 | | \$ 69,600.00 |
| TOTAL BID - PLUS ALTERNATE #1 | | | | \$ 155,316.00 | | \$ 153,929.00 | | \$ 177,326.00 | | \$ 192,046.60 |
| Alt. Bid #2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost |
| A2-1 | Replace light poles - bases/foundation | 2 each | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,058.00 | \$ 10,116.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 9,985.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| Total Alternate #2 | | | | \$ 5,600.00 | | \$ 10,116.00 | | \$ 9,985.00 | | \$ 7,000.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL: TOTAL BID - PLUS ALTERNATE #1 AND #2 | | | | \$ 160,916.00 | | \$ 164,045.00 | | \$ 183,311.00 | | \$ 199,046.60 |

Village will award based on the base bid, with option of adding Alternates #1 and/or #2 or both.